## ORDINANCE NO. 2236

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING SECTION 2.05.010 OF THE CHULA VISTA MUNICIPAL CODE ESTABLISHING UNCLASSIFIED POSITIONS

The City Council of the City of Chula Vista does ordain as follows:

SECTION I: That Section 2.05.010 of the Chula Vista Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

> Sec. 2.05.010 Unclassified positions established.

In addition to those unclassified positions specifically delineated in Section 500 of the Charter of the city, there are established the unclassified positions entitled deputy city manager, assistant to the city manager, deputy city clerk, assistant fire chief, assistant director of planning, assistant director of finance, assistant director of personnel, city engineer, management services, director οf redevelopment coordinator, housing coordinator, transit coordinator, assistant director of community development, deputy public works/engineer, of director public information coordinator, traffic engineer, public//setvices//director of public works/operations, and budget officer.

SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force on the thirty-first day from and after its adoption.

Presented by

Approved as to form by

Assistant

Pavid Byers, Trincipa Management Assistant rincipal

D. Richard Rudolf City Attorney

3459a

		REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
C OF CH	IULA VISTA, CALIF	FORNIA, HELD October 20 . 19 87, AND
		D AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF HELD November 3
19_8/	BY THE FOLLOWING	S VOTE, TO-WIT:
AYES:	Councilmen	McCandliss, Malcolm, Nader, Moore, Cox
NAYES:	Councilmen	None
ABSTAIN:	Councilmen	None
ABSENT:	Councilmen	None
STAIE OF CA	City Clerk  ALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF S		
		Z, CMC, CITY CLERK of the City of Chula Vista, California above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of
2236		, and that the same has not been amended or repealed
DATED		
	6	
		City Clerk
CITY		
CHULA	VISTA	